Issues where there is a known or anticipated environmental impairment; 

o Failure to relocate grey water discharge as directed.  

Issues where there is a known or suspected violation of a requirement of the Water License;  
o Failure to furnish and maintain a financial security of Six Hundred and Thirty Nine Thousand Dollars 

($639,000) in the form, of the nature, subject to terms and conditions, in accordance with the regulations, or 
that is satisfactory to the Minister. ( at the time of the writing of this report) 

o Failure to follow the Terms and conditions of an issued Direction.